

Festival Network Doc Alliance Presents Guest Festival 2025: Punto de Vista

4 February 2025

Press Release

The International Documentary Film Festival of Navarra will be part of the association of key European documentary festivals for one year



F.I.t.r.: Manuel Asín (artistic director), lñaki Apezteguía (General Director of Culture, Navarra), Teresa Morales de Álava (executive director) | Punto de Vista

The festival network Doc Alliance is happy to reveal this year's guest festival. At the regular Doc Alliance meeting in December 2024, the seven partner festivals thanked the 2024 guest festival Docudays UA for the fruitful collaboration and welcomed Punto de Vista, the International Documentary Film Festival of Navarra, as their partner for 2025.

As the DA guest festival, Punto de Vista will participate in joint events and meetings at which the network members exchange experiences and ideas regarding topics such as educational practices, supporting emerging talents, XR programming, inclusive programming and sustainability. Furthermore, the festival will nominate one short and one feature-length film for the Doc Alliance Award and co-select this year's jury.

On 28 February, Punto de Vista will screen the latest Doc Alliance Award winner "The Landscape and the Fury" by Nicole Vögele as part of their festival edition (24 February – 1 March, Pamplona). The festival will also host two Doc Alliance presentations. In a long-term research project, the network has been collecting information about all of the network festivals, focusing on several areas. Two of the research packages are now being presented. On 27 February, FIDMarseille will shine a light on how the festivals support emerging talents and on 28 February, Millennium Docs Against Gravity FF will give an overview of the festivals' educational practices. A delegation of Doc Alliance representatives will also be part of a programme of professional one-on-ones with Spanish filmmakers.

Punto de Vista is an annual event featuring the latest trends in the field of documentary film. Since the festival's first edition, staged in 2005, it has been inspired by Jean Vigo's film and ethical principles. Promoted by the Department of Culture, Sport and Tourism of the Government of Navarra, and organised by NICDO, the festival is hosted in the city of Pamplona every year. You can find the full programme of this year's edition at puntodevistafestival.com.

The Doc Alliance network of documentary film festivals supports emerging talents in European documentary film. Each of the seven members

68th International Leipzig Festival for Documentary and Animated Film

27 October to 2 November

Publicist Nina Kühne Tel. +49 (0)341 30864 1070 presse@dok-leipzig.de

Leipziger Dok- Filmwochen GmbH Katharinenstraße 17 04109 Leipzig

Chairwoman of the Supervisory Board Dr. Skadi Jennicke

Managing and Artistic Director Christoph Terhechte

Place of Performance Leipzig

Handelsregister Commercial Register, HRB 35 89

VAT Tax ID DE141498242



(CPH:DOX, Doclisboa, DOK Leipzig, FIDMarseille, Ji.hlava IDFF, Millennium Docs Against Gravity FF and Visions du Réel) as well as the guest festival select one short and one feature-length documentary film to compete for the Doc Alliance Award.

Press Release 4 February 2024

page 2 of 2

The shortlisted films for the 2025 Doc Alliance Award will be announced in early May. The winners will be presented at Cannes Docs (Marché du Film, 13 – 21 May).

The network cordially invites European documentary film festivals to apply as guest festival 2026. Application forms can be found on the Doc Alliance website: Application

For more information contact Galya Stepanova, coordinator of the festival network: galya@dafilms.com

More information about Doc Alliance: Doc Alliance website

More information about the guest festival 2025: Punto de Vista

Press contact: Doc Alliance Press Office | press@docalliance.org

Wir bedanken uns bei den langjährigen institutionellen und projektfördernden Partner*innen

We would like to thank our long-standing institutional and project-supporting partners





Gefödert druch das Sächsische Staatsministerium für Wissenschaft, Kultur und Tourismus. Diese Einrichtung wird mitfinanziert durch Steuermittel auf der Grundlage des vom Sächsischen Landtag beschlossenen Haushaltes.



Von der Europäischen Union finanziert. Die geäußerten Ansichten und Meinungen entsprechen jedoch ausschließlich denen des Autors bzw. der Autoren und spiegeln nicht zwingend die der Europäischen Union oder der Europäischen Exekutivagentur für Bildung und Kultur (EACEA) wider. Weder die Europäische Union noch die EACEA können dafür verantwortlich gemacht werden.





Die Beauftragte der Bundesregierung für Kultur und Medien

Weitere Partner*innen, Unterstützer*innen und Fördernde gibt DOK Leipzig in Kürze bekannt.

DOK Leipzig will announce further partners, supporters and sponsors shortly.